

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2515 OF 2021
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.814 OF 2014***

Mr. Vidya Vinayak Huprikar ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Vishwas Vasant Gadre
Since deceased

1a. Smt. Chhaya Alias Mamta Vishwas Gadre
& Ors. ...Appellants

Vs

Vidya V. Huprikar & Ors. ...Respondents

...

Mr. Nitin R. Gandhi for the Applicant and for respondents in
First Appeal.

Ms. Priyanka Bhanushali i/by Mr. Ketan Parekh for appellants in
FA and for Respondents in IA 2515/2021.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.
DATE : MARCH 7, 2022.

P.C. :

Ms. Priyanka Bhanushali, learned counsel appearing for
the respondents, seeks time to file reply. Time granted. Reply shall
be filed within three weeks.

Stand over to 4th May, 2022.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)