

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION No. 2515 OF 2021
IN
FIRST APPEAL No. 814 OF 2014**

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Digitally
signed by
VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2022.05.05
15:51:11
+0530

Vidya Vinayak Huprikar**...Applicant****In the matter between****Vishwas Vasant Gadre****(Since deceased)****Thr. Legal Heirs****Chhaya Alias Mamta Vishwas****Gadre and Ors.****...Appellants****Vs.****Vidya Vinayka Huprikar and Ors.****...Respondents**

* * * *

**Mr. Priyanka Bhanushali i/b. Ketan Parekh for
Appellants in FA and for Respondent in IA.**

Mr. Kamal Khata i/b. N.R. Gandhi for Applicant in FA

Coram : Sandeep K. Shinde, J.

Dated: 4th MAY, 2022.

P.C. :

1. Leave to amend. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.
2. In view of the narrow controversy involved in this appeal,
list the appeal for final hearing on 15th July, 2022 at 4.00 p.m.

(Sandeep K. Shinde, J.)

