



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2515 OF 2021
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 814 OF 2014

Vidya Vinayak Huprikar.

...Applicant.

In the matter between :

Vishwas Vasant Gadre

Since deceased Thr. LR. and Others.

...Appellants.

Versus

Vidya Vinayak Huprikar and Others.

...Respondents.

Mr. S. Railkar i/b N. R. Gandhi for the Applicant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : September 18, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Application has been called out after Court working hours. List on **30th September 2024** (Circulation).

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]